



BILL OF MATERIALS			
ITEM	QTY	PART No	DESCRIPTION
1	2	40-230-01	UPPER CAGE WELDMENT
2	4	40-230-02	LOWER CAGE PLATE
3	2	40-230-03	LOWER FLOATER PLATE
4	4	65-052	1/2 X 4" LG BOLT
5	8	65-026	3/8 X 1 1/2" BOLT
6	24	65-024	3/8 X 1" BOLT
7	24	65-132	3/8 NYLOCK NUT
8	4	65-135	1/2 NYLOCK NUT
9	-		
10	32	65-202	3/8 FLAT WASHER
11	-		
12	-		
13	2		ROLLER TUBE
14	2		1" x 1" ANGLE

0	03OCT02	JEB	INITIAL RELEASE
REV	DATE	DRN	DESCRIPTION
TOLERANCES: FRACTIONS ±1/32 2 PLC DEC ±0.01 3 PLC DEC ±0.005 ANGLES ±0.5°			HOUSING FLOATER ASSY
MAT'L:			
Part No: 40-230			DWR No: 40-230 - 1

S & W RACE CARS
 11 MENNONITE CHURCH RD
 SPRING CITY, PA 19475

APPX WT. lbs.